

**Product Information**  
**Produktinformation**  
**Information de produit**

***Mobilite 2 small lamp***

***Kleinleuchte Mobilite 2***

***Petite torche Mobilite 2***



Bron Elektronik AG  
CH-4123 Allschwil/Switzerland  
[www.broncolor.com](http://www.broncolor.com)

**Product designation****Mobilite 2 small lamp**

article no. 32.012.00

**Product description**

Lamp with built-in reflector and modelling lamp 12 V / 100 W to the battery-operated power pack Mobil A2R. Plug-in flash tube with spring fastener. Small dimensions and little weight for mobile work. Large light angle. Own accessories with small dimensions. Using the Pulso adapter, lightweight reflectors and accessories from the Pulso assortment may be applied. Switch and fuse for modelling lamp. Built-in tilt head with adjustable lever and umbrella holder. Fan for long series of flashes. Thermal protection. Protecting glass with UV-coating. Handle. Compatible with the entire broncolor power pack range (without modelling light). Max. 1600 J.

**Scope of delivery**

Lamp without flash tube, modelling lamp, protecting glass 5500 K and halogen modelling lamp.

**Technical data**

Flash energy	max. 1600 J
f-stop at 2 m (6 ½ ft.), 100 ISO	1200 J : 22 4/10 with lamp angle 130° 1600 J : 22 9/10 with lamp angle 130°
Modelling light (fuse value)	12 V / 100 W Halogen (10 AF)
Length of cable	3.5 m (11.4 ft.)
Cooling	fan 12 V, only switches on when necessary
Dimensions	overall 205 x 135 mm / 8.1 x 5.3 inch diameter 80 mm / 3.1 inch
Weight with cable	1.25 kg / 2.7 lb
Stand adapter	for bolts broncolor and Manfrotto 16 mm / 0.6 inch

**Accessories**

Attachment with 3 honeycomb grids and 2 aperture masks for Mobilite 2, Mobilite and Picolite	art. no. 33.204.00
Barn door with 4 wings for Mobilite 2, Mobilite and Picolite	art. no. 33.244.00
Pulso adapter for Mobilite 2, Mobilite and Picolite	art. no. 33.501.00

Halogen modelling lamp 12 V / 100 W with fuse for Mobilite 2	art. no. 34.203.00
Flash tube 1600 J without UV- coating for Mobilite 2, Mobilite and Picolite	art. no. 34.308.00
Protecting glass 5500 K for Mobilite 2, Mobilite and Picolite	art. no. 34.332.00
Protecting glass mat 5500 K for Mobilite 2, Mobilite and Picolite	art. no. 34.335.00

### **Compatibility**

Power packs	Mobil, Mobil A2R Grafit 2*, 4*, A2*, A4*, A2 plus*, A4 plus*, Verso 2*, 4*, Primo*, Primo A*, Primo A fashion*, Primo 4*, Pulso 2*, A2*, 4*, A4*, * without cooling fan and modelling light.
Pulso accessories (with help of adapter)	P70, P65, P50, P45, P-Travel, conical snoot, softlight reflector, Mini-HazyLight, Mini-Cumulite, Cumulite 2, Megaflex, broncolor Flooter, Pulsoflex up to 80 x 80 cm (31.5 x 31.5 inch)

### **Flash tube and protecting glass**

Flash tube	clear	1600 J	art. no. 34.308.00
Protecting glass	transparent	5500 K	art. no. 34.332.00
	mat	5500 K	art. no. 34.335.00

### **Special features**

- For safety reasons, never operate the lamps without the protecting glass in place.
- The accessories are identical with those of the Picolite small lamp.
- For thermal reasons not more than 10 flashes with Mobilite 2 at 1600 J should be triggered per minute.

**Produktbezeichnung****Kleinleuchte Mobilite 2**

Artikel-Nr. 32.012.00

**Produktbeschreibung**

Leuchte mit integriertem Reflektor und Einstelllicht 12 V / 100 W zum Akku-Generator Mobil A2R. Steckbare Blitzröhre mit Haltefeder. Kleine Abmessungen und geringes Gewicht für mobilen Einsatz. Grosser Leuchtwinkel. Eigenes Zubehör kleiner Abmessung. Bei Verwendung des Pulsoadapters können leichte Reflektoren und Zubehör aus dem Pulso-Sortiment verwendet werden. Schalter und Sicherung für Einstelllicht. Integrierter Neigekopf mit Rasthebel und Schirmhalterung. Kühlgebläse für lange Blitzserien. Thermoschutz. UV-beschichtetes Schutzglas. Handgriff. Auch an allen anderen broncolor-Generatoren verwendbar (ohne Einstelllicht). Bis 1600 J belastbar.

**Lieferumfang**

Leuchte ohne Blitzröhre, Einstelllampe, Schutzglas

**Technische Daten**

Blitzenergie	max. 1600 J
Blende in 2 m 100 ISO	1200 J : 22 4/10 bei Leuchtwinkel 130° 1600 J : 22 9/10 bei Leuchtwinkel 130°
Einstelllicht (Sicherungswert)	12 V / 100 W Halogen (10 AF)
Kabellänge	3,5 m
Kühlung	Ventilator 12 V, schaltet sich nur bei Bedarf ein
Abmessungen	über alles 205 x 135 mm, Durchmesser 80 mm
Gewicht mit Kabel	1,25 kg
Stativaufnahme	für Bolzen broncolor und Manfrotto 16 mm

**Zubehör**

Vorsatz mit 3 Wabenraster und 2 Lochblenden zu Mobilite 2, Mobilite und Picolite	Art.-Nr. 33.204.00
Abschirmklappe mit 4 Flügeln zu Mobilite 2, Mobilite und Picolite	Art.-Nr. 33.244.00
Pulsoadapter zu Mobilite 2, Mobilite und Picolite	Art.-Nr. 33.501.00

Halogen Einstelllampe 12 V / 100 W mit Sicherung zu Mobilite 2	Art.-Nr. 34.203.00
Blitzröhre 1600 J unbeschichtet zu Mobilite 2, Mobilite und Picolite	Art.-Nr. 34.308.00
Schutzglas transparent 5500 K zu Mobilite 2, Mobilite und Picolite	Art.-Nr. 34.332.00
Schutzglas matt 5500 K zu Mobilite 2, Mobilite und Picolite	Art.-Nr. 34.335.00

### **Kompatibilität**

Generatoren	Mobil, Mobil A2R Grafit 2*, 4*, A2*, A4*, A2 plus*, A4 plus*, Verso 2*, 4*, Primo*, Primo A*, Primo A fashion*, Primo 4*, Pulso 2*, A2*, 4*, A4*, * Keine Ventilation und Einstelllicht möglich.
Pulso-Zubehör (mit Hilfe Adapter)	P70, P65, P50, P45, P120, P-Travel, Konus, Weichstrahl- Reflektor, Mini-HazyLight, Mini-Cumulite, Cumulite 2, Megaflex, broncolor Flooter, Pulsoflex bis 80 x 80 cm

### **Blitzröhre und Schutzgläser**

Blitzröhre	klar	1600 J	Art.-Nr. 34.308.00
Schutzglas	transparent	5500 K	Art.-Nr. 34.332.00
	matt	5500 K	Art.-Nr. 34.335.00

### **Besonderheiten**

- Aus Sicherheitsgründen darf die Leuchte nicht ohne Schutzglas betrieben werden.
- Das Zubehör ist identisch mit demjenigen für die Kleinleuchte Picolite.
- Aus thermischen Gründen befindet sich die UV-Beschichtung auf dem Schutzglas.
- Aus thermischen Gründen darf Mobilite 2 höchstens mit 10 Blitzen zu je 1600 J pro Minute belastet werden.

**Désignation du produit****Petite torche Mobilité 2**

No. article 32.012.00

**Description du produit**

Torche avec réflecteur intégré et lampe de mise au point 12 V / 100 W pour générateur à accumulateur Mobil A2R. Tube-éclair enfichable avec ressort de maintien. Dimensions réduites et faible poids pour une utilisation mobile. Grande couverture. Accessoires de petites dimensions. En utilisant l'adaptateur Pulso, on peut aussi utiliser les réflecteurs légers et les autres accessoires de l'assortiment Pulso. Interrupteur et fusible pour la lumière de mise au point. Tête inclinable intégrée avec levier à crantage et porte-parapluie. Ventilateur pour les longues séquences d'éclairs. Protection thermique. Verre de protection à revêtement UV. Poignée. Egalement utilisable avec les autres générateurs broncolor (sans lumière de mise au point). Charge admissible 1600 J.

**Ensemble livré**

Torche sans tube-éclair, lumière de mise au point, verre de protection

**Caractéristiques techniques**

Puissance d'éclair	max. 1600 J
Diaphragme à 2 m, ISO 100	1200 J: 22 4/10 avec couverture de 130° 1600 J: 22 9/10 avec couverture de 130°
Lumière de mise au point (fusible)	12 V / 100 W halogène (10 AF)
Longueur du câble	3,5 m
Refroidissement	ventilateur 12 V, s'enclenche si nécessaire
Dimensions	hors tout 205 x 135 mm, diamètre 80 mm
Poids avec câble	1,25 kg
Raccord de trépied	pour tourillon broncolor et Manfrotto 16 mm

**Accessoires**

Adaptateur avec 3 nids d'abeilles et 2 masques à trou pour Mobilité 2, Mobilité et Picolite	No. art. 33.204.00
Coupe-flux à 4 volets pour Mobilité 2, Mobilité et Picolite	No. art. 33.244.00
Adaptateur Pulso pour Mobilité, Mobilité 2 et Picolite	No. art. 33.501.00

Tube-éclair 1600 J sans revêtement pour Mobilite 2, Mobilite et Picolite	No. art. 34.308.00
Verre de protection transparent 5500 K pour Mobilite 2, Mobilite et Picolite	No. art. 34.332.00
Verre de protection 5500 K, mat, pour Mobilite et Picolite	No. art. 34.335.00

### **Compatibilité**

Générateurs	Mobil, Mobil A2R Grafit 2*, 4*, A2*, A4*, A2 plus*, A4 plus*, Verso 2*, 4*, Primo*, Primo A*, Primo A fashion*, Primo 4*, Pulso 2*, A2*, 4*, A4*, * pas de ventilation et de lampe de mise au point.
Accessoires Pulso (à l'aide d'un adaptateur)	P70, P65, P50, P45, P120, P-Travel, cône, réflecteur diffusant, Mini-Hazylight, Mini-Cumulite, Cumulite 2, Megaflex, broncolor Flooter, Pulsoflex jusqu'à 80 x 80 cm

### **Tube-éclair et verre de protection**

Tube-éclair	clair	1600 J	no. art. 34.308.00
Verre de protection	transparent	5500 K	no. art. 34.332.00
	mat	5500 K	no. art. 34.335.00

### **Particularités**

- Pour des raisons de sécurité, la torche ne doit pas être utilisée sans verre de protection.
- Les accessoires sont identiques à ceux de la petite torche Picolite.
- Pour des raisons thermiques, le revêtement UV se trouve sur le verre de protection.
- Pour des raisons thermiques, la torche Mobilite 2 supporte au maximum 10 éclairs de 1600 J par minute.

